

Topical Fluoride For Children & Adolescents

FQHC Incentive Program

To:	All FQHCs, RHCs, and IHFs

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: February 28, 2025

Subject: 2024 Topical Fluoride for Children and Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program-Encounter Data Submission Deadline!

> We would like to remind you of the data submission deadline for the 2024 Topical Fluoride for Children and Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program

Encounter Data Submissions

All encounter data submissions for the 2024 Topical Fluoride for Children and Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program must be submitted to IEHP **no later than March 31, 2025**.

FQHCs, RHCs, and IHFs must submit their encounter to IEHP with their clinic name, address, and facility NPI to ensure that IEHP can connect the services delivered from the Provider Clinic. All applicable topical fluoride services delivered in calendar year 2024 must be reported to IEHP through standard encounter data reporting processes.

General Questions (cont'd on next page):

2024 IEHP Topical Fluoride for Children and Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program		
Questions	Answers	
<u>WHO</u> is eligible to participate?	Contracted IEHP FQHCs, RHCs, and IHFs, who have at least 150 Medi-Cal Members in the Topical Fluoride for Children and Adolescents denominator assigned to the Provider Clinic as of December 31, 2024.	

2024 IEHP Topical Fluoride for Children and Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program		
Questions	Answers	
HOW do eligible clinics earn the incentive?	 IEHP will pay \$100 per compliant member, at the end of the measurement period, to FQHCs, RHCs, and IHFs who achieve a target performance rate of 10% improvement over their Provider Clinic specific 2023 TFL rate. IEHP will pay \$200 per compliant member, at the end of the 	
	mansurament naried to FOHCs PHCs and IHFs who achieve a target	
	 If your Clinic reaches the 2024 Minimum Performance Level (MPL) established by DHCS rate, set at 19.00%, IEHP will pay an additional \$75 per compliant member in the Provider Clinic specific numerator at the end of the measurement year (2024). 	
<u>WHEN</u> will the incentive be paid?	• IEHP will provide a lump-sum incentive payment to eligible FHQCs, RHCs, and IHFs no later than July 31, 2025.	

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP's Members.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email IEHP's Quality Department at <u>QualityPrograms@iehp.org</u>.

As a reminder, all IEHP communications can be found at: <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > News and Updates > Notices.